EU-VIET NAM FREE TRADE AGREEMENT




M\ Vietnamese Rice

OVERVIEW

» VIET NAM - THE WORLD’S THIRD LARGEST RICE EXPORTER

Top 3 largest exporting countries in 2019
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EU-Viet Nam Free Trade Agreement

COMMITMENT ON TARIFF

COMPARISON OF IMPORT TARIFF RATE ON RICE
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COMMITMENT ON TARIFF RATE QUOTAS FORRICE

The EU is to open tariff rate quotas for the import of 80.000 tonnes

of rice originating in Viet Nam:

20.000 metric tonnes expressed in husked rice
30.000 metric tonnes expressed in milled rice
30.000 metric tonnes expressed in fragrant rice

COMMISSION IMPLEMENTING REGULATION (EU) 2020/991
FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF IMPORT TARIFF QUOTAS FOR RICE ORIGINATING
IN THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM

n Originating goods classified 1006.10.21 1006.10.92 1 1006.20.11  1006.20.92
in the following tariff lines in

the Union’s Schedule shall be duty-free 1006.10.94 - 1006.20.94

within an aggregated annual quantity 1006.10.25 1006.10.96 | 1006.20.15  1006.20.96
of 20.000 metric tonnes expressed in

husked rice equivalent: 1006.10.98 1006.20.98

n Originating goods classified 1006.30.21 1006.30.23 | 1006.30.25 1006.30.27
in the following tariff lines in

the Union’s Schedule shall be duty-free 1006.30.44 - 1006.30.48

within an aggregated annual quantity of oo e
30.000 metric tonnes expressed in milled

rice equivalent: 1006.30.92 1006.30.96

Originating goods classified in the following tariff lines in the Union’s Schedule shall be duty-free
within an aggregated annual quantity of 30.000 metric tonnes expressed in milled rice equivalent:

1006.10.21 1006.10.23 1006.10.25 1006.10.27 1006.10.92 1006.10.94 1006.10.96 1006.10.98

1006.20.13 - 1006.20.17 -l 006.20.94 -l 006.20.98

1006.30.21 1006.30.23 1006.30.25 1006.30.27 1006.30.42 1006.30.44 1006.30.46 1006.30.48

1006.30.63 1006.30.67 1006.30.94 1006.30.98

These quota in paragraph 3 shall be divided in the following sub periods:

1 January-31 March 1 April-30 June 1 July-30 September 1 October-31 December

I husked rice " milled rice [ fragrant rice



belong to one of the following varieties of fragrant rice:

n To be eligible for duty-free import under the quota provided for in paragraph 3, the rice shall

(a) Jasmine 85 (c) Nang Hoa (e) RVT (g) OM 5451
[B]fSIESRSIRZ2.0 (d) VD 20 (f) OM 4900 (h) Tai nguyen Cho Dao

The consignment of rice eligible for the tariff rate quota pursuant to paragraph 3 should be
accompanied by an authenticity certificate issued by the relevant competent authorities of Viet
Nam stating that the rice belongs to one of the varieties mentioned in paragraph 4.

For more details, please visit: http://data.europa.eu/eli/reg_impl/2020/991/0j

APPLICATIONS FOR IMPORT LICENCES

* Applications for import licences shall be submitted to the competent authorities of the Member States
within the first seven calendar days of each month during the tariff quota period, except for December
where no applications shall be submitted. Applications for import licences that are valid from 1 January
shall be submitted between 23 and 30 November of the preceding year.

* Applicants may submit up to one import licence application per month for the same quota order number.

e A security of EUR 30 per tonne shall be lodged at the time of submission of an import licence

application.
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MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY AND TRADE OF VIET NAM
VIETNAM TRADE OFFICE IN SWEDEN VIET NAM TRADE OFFICE IN SWEDEN
NORTHERN EUROPE MARKET Q Upplandsgatan 38, 113 28 Stockholm
L~ P 1 Q +46 8 322 666 =2 se@moit.gov.vn
@ https://en.vietnordic.com

CONNECTING & SUPPORTING BUSINESS



